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17 December 1962

Total amount received to date $119,906.00

Disbursements:

Headquarters expense $ 2,099.45
Printing - brochures, posters, envelopes 13,754.18
Party assessment 4,000,00
Malling expense - stamps, express charges, etc. 15,039,606
Telephone 2,770.67
Campaign expense = Neighbor Islands 4,850.00
Television 25,877.42
Auto expense 1,943.77
Entertainment - testimonials 4,894.43
tiotel 759.606
Travel 1,960.53
Banner supplies, labor 5,413.68
Ads - newspaper, magazines, bullctins, etc. 13,544,82
Donation =- prize, etc. , 122,92
Miscellaneous = ggsigiipg}o?géolﬁgzg?ngi1g¥iggf, 13,777.02 $109:208:2}
leis, musicians, etc.
1961 balance in account 4,563.92
Overdeposit 70,30
$ 15,132.01
Balance in: Campaign Fund § 2,167.37
Friends 83.70
Volunteers 12,880.94

$T5, 132,01




Total amount received to date
Disbursements:

tleadquarters expense

Printing - brochures, posters, envelopes

Party assessment

Mailing expense - stamps, express charges, etc.

Telephone

Campaign expense = Neighbor Islands

TV

Auto expense

Entertainment - testimonials

Hotel

Travel

Banner supplies, labor

Ads - newspaper, etc.

Donation - prize, etc.

Miscellaneous - subscriptions, insurance on bus,
payment on bus, salaries, leis,
musicians

1961 balance in account

Overdeposit

Balance in: Campaign Fund § 4,218.75

Friends 83.70
Volunteers 14,026.90
$Ig’329~35

Unpaid bank note $ 5,000.00

27 October 1962

$ 1,361.60
10,639.94
4,000, 00
14,201.36
1,796.08
4,350.00
24,653.82
1,017.07
3,039.67
600,99
1,486.06
2,913.68
5,652.47
222.92

4,583,72

$ 94,214,51

80,519,38
$T3,695.13
4,563.92

70.30
$135329039



October 1962

Total amount received to date $77,815.87
Dispbursements:
headquarters expense 652,70
printing - brochures, posters, 3,793.76
envelopes
Democratic Party assessment 2,2500,00
mailing expense = stamps, etc. 5,740,257
telephone L2938, 27
campaign expense = Neighbor Islands 3,350.00
TV 23,321 .44
auto expense 875.89
entertainment - testimonials 2,615.54
hotel 429.15
travel 1,147.87
banner supplies, labor 1,834.53
ads = newspaper, etc. 2,844 .35
donation - prize, etc. 207.92
miscellaneous - subscriptions, 3,764.47 $54,576.46
insurance (bus), salaries, $23,239.41

leis, payment on busy
musicians, etc.

1961 balance in account 4,563.92

deposit 70.30
S $77.873.63

Balance in:
Campaign Fund $ 5,713.02
Friends 1,083.70
Voluntedrs 21,076,91
$§Z,873.63




UNPAID BILLS:

Bank note $5,000.00
Tongg Publishing = bumper stickers 755,60
- plain envelopes 1,767.59

miscellaneous 300.00
$7,823.10

In lieu of money, the following people gave:

postage stamps G. Ikeda
" " T. Himoto
stationeries and envs. (1 box) T. Himoto
letterhds. and envs. - Kaya, Himoto, Uto, etc.
printing B. Okazaki

$40.00
20,00

250.00



13 Sepntember 1962

Total amount received to date $38,676.00
Disbursements:

headquarters expense N> 287.91

printing = brochures, posters, 1,080.92
envelopes

Democratic Party assessment 2,9500,00

mailing expense = stamps, etc, 460,96

telephone 937.72

campaign expense = Neighbor Islands 3,350,00

TV 13,327.82

auto expense 550,86

entertainment = testimonials 1,517.27

hotel 353,95

travel 1,147.87

banner supplies, labor 1,692.03

ads « newspaper, etc. 1,317.64

donation = prize, etc,. 110,42

miscellaneous = subscriptions, ~2,923,66 31,158,.83
insurance (bus), 7,017.17
salary,leis, payment
on bus, etc.

1961 balance in account 4,563,92

12,081,09

Balance in:

Campaign Fund $ 1,931.33
Friends 1,083, 70
Volunteers G,066,06

$12,081,00



Total amount received to date
Disbursements:
banners, bumper etrips, paint,
posters, postage

pre=campaion expense = Hawaii, laui,
Kauai, Kona, Molokai, Lanai

TV

stationery and envelopes
ads

hotel

plane fares

supplies for heacquarters

auto expense

miscellaneous

Total balance in 3 accounts

23163,19

269,85
120,00
203,21
214,43
162,87
11

O
48]

K7

~J

i)
4

|
N
®

4

6,272,790
54 ,417.30

$4,417,30




June 18, 1962

Total amount received to date $9,200,00

Disbursements:

2,000 yds, of material for banners $ 780.22

Pre=campaign expense for Hawaii, 1,500,00

Maui and Kauai ($500.00 to each island)

TV time bought in advance 2,163.15

C.0.D. delivery cost « bumper strips 35.63

Gas and oil 108,67

Hotel and lodging = 1 week 137 .85

Supplies for campaign headquarters 192,87

Plane fares 170,30

Paint, turpentine and silk screen 104,77
liiscellaneous expense 5’228.52 5,304,17
BALANCE IN BANK ACCOUNT T 53,800,63

Balance in:

Campaign Fund 56.33
Volunteers Fund 2,676.43 $3,895,83

Friends Fund 1,163,07




